Publ. 3–EN 2850–B, replaces 3–EN 2850-A
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Pressure Controls – Flanged Type
Series R5 with 2 ports zav03
FEATURES, SYMBOL
2
SYMBOL
R5V

x Electric proportional 0 . . . 2.5 A
(Pilot stage P2) (refer to publication 3–EN 2200)
ORDERING CODE
5
omit
for version
without VV01
& without P2
Model Number R5. .. . . . . . .. ... A 1– – – – – –
Series
R5V = Pressure Relief Valve
R5S = Sequence Valve
R5R = Pressure Reducing Valve
Size
06 = 3⁄4HH
08 = 1HH
10 = 11⁄4HH
Max. Pressure
4 = 280 bar (Size 10)
5 = 350 bar (Sizes 06/08)
C = with built-in return flow check (max. 20 bar)
Body Mounting
2 = Annular entry for R5R (M, Y1, Ports SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
5 = Seat entry for R5V/R5S (M, Y1, Ports SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
7 = Seat entry for R5V/R5S (M, Y1, Ports G 1⁄4HH)
8 = Annular entry for R5R (M, Y1, Ports G 1⁄4HH)
Pressure Setting Range (nominal)
1 = 7...105 bar
3 = 7...210 bar
5 = 7...350 bar
Type of Control
1 = Hand knob 32 mm dia.
2 = Hand knob 50 mm dia. (not for version with vent valve VV01 or P2)
3 = Acorn nut with lead seal
4 = Adjusting device with key lock (key order no. 700–70619–8)
Pilot Connection
2 = Internal PP – Internal PD (R5V)
6 = Internal PP – External PD (R5V, R5S, R5R)
3-Way Vent Valve VV01
09 = with manual override Solenoid de-energized: open to tank
10 = without manual override Solenoid energized: vent line blocked
11 = with manual override Solenoid de-energized: vent line blocked
12 = without manual override Solenoid energized: open to tank
k
k
P2 = Electric Proportional Pressure Control (12 V DC only, R5V & R5R only)
Solenoid Voltage and Current
W01 = 115 V / 60 Hz 1) G0R = 12 V
W02 = 230 V / 60 Hz G0Q = 24 V DC
W06 = 115 V / 50 Hz
AC
G0H = 48 V
W07 = 230 V / 50 Hz 1) R5V/R5R . . . . P2 = 12 V DC only
k k
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
Modifications
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13
91
2